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bivalve molluscs and products

thereof

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,

coffee and tea

confectionery

feed materials

feed materials
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

06/05/2020
04/05/2020

08/05/2020

06/05/2020

04/05/2020
07/05/2020

08/05/2020
08/05/2020
04/05/2020
04/05/2020

04/05/2020

04/05/2020
05/05/2020

08/05/2020

08/05/2020
08/05/2020

04/05/2020

06/05/2020
08/05/2020

06/05/2020

2020.1906

2020.1848

2020.1952

2020.1910

2020.1865
2020.1917

2020.1933

2020.1950

2020.1845

2020.1854

2020.1860

2020.1863
2020.1880

2020.1914

2020.1930
2020.1936

2020.1851

2020.1895
2020.1946

2020.1904

information for follow-up
border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

information for follow-up

alert
information for attention
border rejection
information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

Italy
Finland

Belgium

United Kingdom

Poland

Belgium
Belgium
Romania
Bulgaria
Netherlands

Romania
Netherlands
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Switzerland

Spain
Spain

Italy

France (O), Italy (D)
Finland, Peru (O)

Belgium (O), Germany, Poland

INFOSAN, Pakistan (O), United Kingdom (D)

Poland (D), Ukraine (O)
Belgium (D), France (O)

Belgium (O), Luxembourg (D)
INFOSAN, Moldova (D), Romania (D/O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, Moldova (O), Romania (D)
China (0), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, South Africa (O), Switzerland (D)

Brazil (O), Spain
Brazil (O), Spain

Italy (D), New Zealand (O)
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norovirus (Gl /2g) in live oysters from France

ochratoxin A (24 ug/kg - ppb) in organic black quinoa grains from
Peru

hazelnut undeclared on chocolate from Belgium

unauthorised colours rhodamine B (>2000 pg/kg - ppb) and Orange Il
(58 pg/kg - ppb) in and insufficient labelling (type of flour contained
not specified) of pan masala mouth freshener from Pakistan

Salmonella (presence /25g) in soybean cakes from Ukraine

cypermethrin (4.4 mg/kg - ppm) in barley from France

shellfish, celery and barley undeclared on shrimp salad from Belgium

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in trout cream with butter
from Romania

pyridaben (0.083 mg/kg - ppm) and fenamiphos (0.156 mg/kg - ppm)
in peppers from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 75.3; Tot. = 83.3 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from
Turkey

unauthorised substance procymidone (0.16 mg/kg - ppm) in black
grapes from Moldova

chlorpyrifos (0.087 pg/kg - ppb) in chinese pear from China
fosthiazate (0.196 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

pyridaben (0.229 ug/kg - ppb) and dimethoate (0.202 mg/kg - ppm)
and unauthorised substance omethoate (0.034 mg/kg - ppm) in
peppers from Turkey

tebufenpyrad (0.368 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

pyridaben (0.882 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey
Salmonella (presence /25g) in kaffir lime leaves from South Africa

Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper (Piper) from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper from Brazil

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (091 stx1+ stx2+ eae- /25g) in
frozen lamb loins from New Zealand

3ug/kg

A etiqueter

Non autorisés

Absence/25g
2mg/kg

A etiqueter

Absence/25g

0,01mg/kg

0,04mg/kg

B1 = 6pg/kg
SAfla = 10pg/kg

0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
0,02mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
Absence/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
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meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
other food product / mixed

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

06/05/2020

08/05/2020

08/05/2020
08/05/2020
08/05/2020

04/05/2020
06/05/2020

07/05/2020

07/05/2020
08/05/2020

06/05/2020
04/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/05/2020

05/05/2020

05/05/2020

06/05/2020

2020.1909

2020.1941

2020.1948

2020.1951

2020.1825

2020.1858

2020.1893

2020.1911

2020.1921

2020.1938

2020.1900

2020.1861

2020.1868

2020.1869

2020.1873

2020.1887

2020.1889

2020.1897

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up
alert
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
alert

border rejection
alert
information for attention
information for attention
information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for attention

Germany

Germany

Netherlands
Switzerland
Netherlands

Netherlands
Netherlands

Netherlands
Bulgaria
Belgium

United Kingdom
France
Italy
Italy
Finland

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Lithuania

Brazil (O), Germany (D), Monaco, Netherlands

Germany (D), Poland (O)

Ireland (O), Netherlands (D)

Belgium (D), Germany (D), Switzerland (O)

India (O), Netherlands, Switzerland

Argentina (O), Netherlands
Netherlands, Sudan (0)
India (O), Netherlands
Argentina (O), Bulgaria
Belgium (D), France (O)

Argentina (O), United Kingdom

Bulgaria (D), France (D/0), Netherlands (D),

Portugal (D)
Italy (D), Poland (O)

Italy (D), Poland (O)

Finland (D), Netherlands, Ukraine (O)
Austria (D), Czech Republic (D), Germany (D),

Poland (O), Slovakia (D)

Czech Republic (D), Germany (D), Poland (O),

Slovakia (D)

Lithuania (D), Poland (O)
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residue level above MRL for doramectin (1140 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen

cooked beef with salt from Brazil, via the Netherlands 40pg/kg

high bacterial count (8.3x10E8 CFU/g) and high count of

Enterobacteriaceae (4.9x10E6 CFU/g) in frozen short pig intestines -

from Poland unfit for human consumption (untreated)

Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled chuck rolls from Ireland Absence/25g

List'eria monocytogenes (serotype 4B, ST6) in semi hard cheese from Absence/25g

Switzerland

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.3 / B1 = 6.5 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnut B1=2ug/kg

kernels from India SAfla = 4ug/kg

aflatoxins (B1 = 10; Tot. = 36 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from B1=2ug/kg

Argentina SAfla = 4ug/kg

Salmonella (present /25g) in whitish sesame seeds from Sudan Absence/25g
B1 =2pg/k;

aflatoxins (B1 = 29; Tot. = 43 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from India SAfla = tllﬁ/g/ig

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.4; Tot. = 26.8 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels B1=2ug/kg

SAfla = 4pg/kg
Plante non autorisée

from Argentina
toxic plant Wisteria in organic sirop de glycines from France
aflatoxins (B1 = 34.6 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels for birds from

20pug/k
Argentina we/ke
Salmonella (4,5:12:1,v:x /25g) in frozen chicken meat from France Absence/25g
Sal lla enteri . Enteritidi 25g) in chilled chick
a' monella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken Absence/25g
wings from Poland
Sal lla enteri . Enteritidi 25g) in chilled chick
a'mone a enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken Absence/25g
thighs from Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken Absence/25
breast fillets from Ukraine, via the Netherlands g
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
X Absence/25g
legs from Poland used to produce frozen chicken kebab
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Newport (presence /25g) in in chilled turkey legs from Absence/25g
Poland used to produce frozen turkey kebab
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in
Absence/25g

chilled skinless chicken thighs from Poland
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oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
poultry poultry 06/05/2020 = 2020.1898 information for follow-up Lithuania Hungary (0), Lithuania (D) X ! is (p /258)i z ' Absence/25g
products thighs from Hungary
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Saintpaul (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 07/05/2020 = 2020.1920 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (0) X ' intpaul ( Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled turkey breasts from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled minced turkey meat from
poultry poultry 07/05/2020 = 2020.1923 alert Lithuania Latvia, Lithuania (D), Poland (O) la (presence /25g) in chilled minced turkey Absence/25g
products Poland, via Latvia
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
poultry poultry 07/05/2020 = 2020.1925 information for attention Slovakia Poland (0), Slovakia (D) ! itidis (p /25g)in chi ' Absence/25g
products quarters from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Newport (in 5 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 07/05/2020 = 2020.1927 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (0) X R ! wport i Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled chicken breast from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen salted
poultry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1940 alert Italy Hungary (0), Italy (D) imone” " is (p /25g) in froz Absence/25g
products chicken fillets with added water from Hungary
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
pouftry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1943 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania, Poland (O) R ! itidis (p /25)1 ' ' Absence/25g
products wings from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1945 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) X R I itidis i Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled chicken wings from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1947 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) X R ! itidis i Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled chicken legs from Poland
. L o unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in chilly cheese- L,
prepared dishes and snacks 05/05/2020 = 2020.1885 border rejection Italy Italy, Philippines (O) I Non autorisé
flavoured corn snacks from the Philippines
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